507043585 12/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7090423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORINNE HANOTIN	03/20/2012
LAURENCE BESSAC	03/20/2012
UMESH CHAUDHARI	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54, RUE LA BOÉTIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16365317		
Application Number:	17560402		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (857) 300-4000

Email: leslie.roberts@lathropgpm.com, internalip@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GPM LLP Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	611653 AND 725502- 1 OF 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. VELEMA, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Velema/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=611653- SA9-129USDVCON - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page1.tif source=611653- SA9-129USDVCON - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page2.tif

PATENT 507043585 REEL: 058468 FRAME: 0040

source=611653- SA9-129USDVCON - Executed Assignment - Inventors to Sanofi#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058468 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI (Assignee), 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2011/013, entitled

HUMAN ANTIBODIES TO PCSK9 FOR USE IN METHODS OF TREATING PARTICULAR GROUPS OF SUBJECTS

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: January 28, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11305088.4

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: January 28, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11305089.2

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: April 29, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11305513.1

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: April 29, 2011 EP Application Filing No.: 11305514.9

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: August 12, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306039.6

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: August 12, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306040.4

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: September 22, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306201.2

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: September 22, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306202.0

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: November 8, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306449.7

European Patent (EP): EP Application Filing Date: November 8, 2011

EP Application Filing No.: 11306450.5

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and

PATENT REEL: 058468 FRAME: 0252 maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	(City and Nation) on this 20th day of fact, 2012
	(City and Nation)
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Corinne Hanotin Cos SANOFI, Département Brevets, 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France
	Witnessed by: Adeline Guerry Querry
Signed at	PANIS FRANCE on this 20th day of March, 2012 (City and Nation)
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: c/o SANOFI, Département Brevets, 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France
	Witnessed by: MIOSSEC Patrick
Signed at	on this day of, 2012 (City and Nation)
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Clo sanofi U.S., 1041 Route 202-206, Mail Code: BWD-303A, 08807 Bridgewater, US
	Witnessed by:

maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at		on this	day of	2012
	(City and Nation)		day or	, 2012
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Corinne Hanotin c/o SANOFI, Département Breve	ets, 54 rue La Boétie, 750	008 Paris, France
	Witnessed by:			
Signed at	(City and Nation)	on this	day of	, 2012
		Laurence Bessac c/o SANOFI, Département Breve	ts, 54 rue La Boétie, 750	08 Paris, France
	Witnessed by:			
Signed at	Bridge water (City and Nation)	NCA on this 2	7 th day of Mar	<u>cl</u> , 2012
		Umesh Châudhari c/o sanofi U.S., 1041 Route 202-2	206, Mail Code: BWD-303	A, 08807 Bridgewater, USA
		nol Budai	S. Shull	u Lj